22.32% of the Shares offered under the Offer as they will participate to the extent of

their underwriting. The increase in the voting power held occurs as a result of their

respective underwriting commitment.

The number of Shares held by the Underwriters and their voting power in the

table above shows the potential effect of the underwriting of the Offer.

However, it is unlikely that no Shareholders (other than Suparell, who has

indicated its intention to take up its Entitlement) will take up any Entitlements

under the Offer.  The underwriting obligation and therefore voting power of the

Underwriters will reduce by a corresponding amount for the amount of

Entitlements under the Offer taken up by the other Shareholders.

1109016_11.DOCX  7

4.8 Potential Dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their

holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 50% (as compared to their

holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table

below:

Holder

Holding as

at Record

date

% at Record

Date

Entitlements

under the Offer

Holdings if

Offer not

taken Up % post Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 5.15% 10,000,000 10,000,000 2.58%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 2.58% 5,000,000 5,000,000 1.29%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.77% 1,500,000 1,500,000 0.39%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.21% 400,000 400,000 0.10%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.03% 50,000 50,000 0.01%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event

all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not

subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their

Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.9 Shortfall Offer

Any Entitlement not taken up pursuant to the Offer will form the Shortfall Offer.

The Shortfall Offer is a separate offer made pursuant to this Prospectus and will

remain open for up to three months following the Closing Date.  The issue price